
AMVETS NATIONAL LADIES AUXILIARY 
NATIONAL OFFICERS 2021 – 2022 

 
ELECTED OFFICERS 

NOVEMBER 2021 
 

PRESIDENT       CHAPLAIN 
Joan L. Sirek (WI)      Alice Delzer (ND) 
duanenjoan@hotmail.com     alicedelzer@yahoo.com 
 
1ST VICE PRESIDENT – MEMBERSHIP  SERGEANT-AT-ARMS 
Karin Simmons (AK)      Debra Gass (IN) 
ksimmons@gci.com      gassd@comcast.net 
 
2ND VICE PRESIDENT – CHILD WELFARE  AMERICANISM OFFICER 
Amy Stopyra (PA)      Mary Lanphere (NY) 
amystopyra@comcast.net     mlanphere@stny.rr.com 
 
3RD VICE PRESIDENT – COMMUNITY SERVICE SCHOLARSHIP OFFICER 
Cindy Rice (OH)      Laurie Shea (IL) 
efda89@yahoo.com      laurie.shea@comcast.net 
 
TREASURER      HOSPITAL OFFICER 
Barbara Guth (KY)      Laura Rose Bugaj (NY) 
        lrbugaj@yahoo.com 
 

APPOINTED OFFICERS 
 

IPNP        JUNIOR AMVETS COORDINATOR 
Dolores “Dee” Baggett (FL)     Fran McGurk (FL) 

       emcgurk@tampbayrr.com 
 
PARLIAMENTARIAN     HISTORY/SCRAPBOOK CHAIRMAN 
Marvell Ruppel (WI)      Paula Cummings (WI) 
marvellruppel@gmail.com     endeavor7111@gmail.com 
 
VAVS REPRESENTATIVE    2021 CONVENTION CHAIRMAN 
Marie C. Rorrio (MA)     Ginny Rominger (LA) 
mcrorrio@yahoo.com 
 
HONORS AND AWARDS CHAIRMAN   NATIONAL SNAPPIEST 
Faye Richardson-Green (MI)    Faye Richardson-Green (MI) 
ladlib53@gmail.com      ladlib53@gmail.com 
 
TRAINING       NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS STAFF 
PNP Heidi Dineen-Serpis (MA)    Carol King – cking@amvets.org 
hdineen@hotmail.com     Sonja Miller-Bethea – smiller@amvets.org 
        Office:  301-459-6255 
        Fax:  301-459-5403 
        Website: www.amvetsaux.org 
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